

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14434/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LPA No.298/2010

M/S. PAUL PROPERTIES PVT. LTD. AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ESTATE OFFICER, LIC OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14983 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Rajeev dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. H.S. Chandhiok, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Jasneet Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

The condition imposed by the impugned order
that the appellant should vacate the area in dispute
before the LPA is taken up for consideration, is
stayed. We request the High Court to consider
whether the LPA is a fit case for admission, with
reference to the said condition.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master